PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3431993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEREK GRAHAM	07/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEARONE INC.	
Street Address:	5225 WILEY POST WAY STE 500	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84116	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14788869

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)474-7996

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

5124748488 Phone:

Email: docketing@boothlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW J. BOOTH & ASSOCIATES PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 52050 Address Line 2: C/O CPA GLOBAL

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-5050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59900-0240	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. BOOTH	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Booth/	
ATE SIGNED: 07/09/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=59900-0240_signed_Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif source=59900-0240 signed Declaration Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036047 FRAME: 0109 503385369

Combined Patent Declaration and Assignment

This combined Patent Declaration and Assignment applies to the following patent application(s) and/or granted patent(s):

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR NOISE REDUCTION USING SPEECH RECOGNITION AND SPEECH SYNTHESIS

App. Ser. No.: 14/788,869

Filed: 01 July 2015

Inventor Declaration

As a below named inventor(s), I/We hereby declare that this declaration is directed to the above patent application(s).

The above-identified application(s) was made or authorized to be made by me/us. I/We believe that I/We are the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I/We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Inventor Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the undersigned inventors, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ClearOne Inc., ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and/or improvements which are disclosed in the above patent applications for Letters Patent and in and to any and all applications, including provisional applications and non-provisional applications, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examination, and all other applications for Letters Patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements, and in and to all rights or priority resulting from the filing of the patent application.

I/We hereby authorize the Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name at its election.

1

PATENT REEL: 036047 FRAME: 0110 I/We hereby covenant and agree that I/we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any Letters Patent that may issue therefore and that I/we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I/we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute any and all applications, including provisional applications and non-provisional applications, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, and all other applications for Letters Patent for the invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to Assignee, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I/We irrevocably designate and appoint the Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as my agent and attorney in fact, to act for and on my behalf to execute and file any such patent applications or records and to all other lawfully permitted acts to further the application for, prosecution, issuance, maintenance, or transfer of letters patent or registrations with the same legal force and effect as if originally executed by me.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the above applications to the Assignee as sole assignee of the invention.

Declared and Agreed:

Date: July 8, 2015

Derek Graham